

## **NOTICE OF VACANCIES**

The City of San Bernardino is currently accepting applications to fill the following unscheduled vacancy:

 Board of Library Trustees (one seat – for a term of four-years, expiring December 2026)

Meetings are at 3:00 p.m. on the second Tuesday of each month, in the Feldheym Central Library, Administration Board Room located at 555 West 6th Street, San Bernardino, CA 92410)

All scheduled vacancies will become vacant when the existing terms expire on December 2026, or until the seat is filled.

Applicants for membership on the Library Board of Trustees and all Board Members shall be adult residents and registered voters of the City of San Bernardino, and no member shall be an employee of the City or hold any other elected office in the City, while applying for or holding a membership seat on the Library Board of Trustees.

Members shall be appointed on the basis of demonstrated knowledge and experience in the area of library operations, fundraising, budget and personnel management, education, legal services, purchasing, or other areas which relate to the mission and purpose of the Board. Members shall commit to provide the best possible library services for the community.

Each appointee to the Library Board shall be selected by a vote of the Mayor and entire City Council as provided in Charter section 304(b). Members of the Library Board of Trustees shall serve without compensation.

The deadline for filing applications is **noon on Friday**, **July 7**, **2023**. The application and additional information about the Boards and Commissions can be found at:

https://www.sbcity.org/About/Boards Commissions Citizen Advisory Committees or by calling (909) 384-5188.

For more information, contact the Council Office at (909) 384-5188.